
234 Derry~Londonderry - Coleraine

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Service Restrictions
Notes

Derry Londonderry, Buscentre
Derry Londonderry, Duke Street
Eglinton, Main Street
Eglinton, City of Derry Airport Terminal
Greysteel, Clooney Road
Ballykelly, Walworth
Ballykelly, Main Street
Ballykelly, Kings Lane
Limavady, Limavady Buscentre
Coleraine, Coleraine Buscentre
University Campus,
Ulster University Coleraine Campus

234
1

UN

0730
0734p
0752
0755
0758
0802
0806
0807
0815
0845s
0855

234
2

NU

0730
0734p
0752
0755
0758
0802
0806
0807
0815
0845

234
1

UN

0850
0854p
0912
0915
0918
0922
0926
0927
0935
1005s
1015

234
2

NU

0850
0854p
0912
0915
0918
0922
0926
0927
0935
1005

234
3

0850
0854p
0912
0915
0918
0922
0926
0927
0935
1005

234
1

UN

1010
1014p
1032
1035
1038
1042
1046
1047
1055
1125s
1135

234
3

1010
1014p
1032
1035
1038
1042
1046
1047
1055
1125

234
2

NU

1010
1014p
1032
1035
1038
1042
1046
1047
1055
1125

234
1

UN

1210
1214p
1232
1235
1238
1242
1246
1247
1255
1325s
1335

234
2

NU

1210
1214p
1232
1235
1238
1242
1246
1247
1255
1325

234
4

1340
1344p
1402
1405
1408
1412
1416
1417
1425
1455

234
3

1410
1414p
1432
1435
1438
1442
1446
1447
1455
1525

234
1

UN

1610
1614p
1632
1635
1638
1642
1646
1647
1655
1725s
1735

234
2

NU

1610
1614p
1632
1635
1638
1642
1646
1647
1655
1725

234
3

1740
1744p
1802
1805
1808
1812
1816
1817
1825
1855

234a
4

1740
1744p

1808
1812
1816
1817
1825
1850

Service Restrictions: 1 - until 29 May 2020, does not operate 17 Mar 2020, 9 Apr to 17 Apr
2 - from 9 Apr 2020, does not operate 20 Apr 2020 to 29 May

3 - only operates 17 Mar 2020
4 - does not operate 17 Mar 2020

Notes: NU - University Holidays UN - University Terms Only p - picks up only s - sets down only

Saturdays
Service

Derry Londonderry, Buscentre
Derry Londonderry, Duke Street
Eglinton, Main Street
Eglinton, City of Derry Airport Terminal
Greysteel, Clooney Road
Ballykelly, Walworth
Ballykelly, Main Street
Ballykelly, Kings Lane
Limavady, Limavady Buscentre
Coleraine, Coleraine Buscentre

234

1010
1014p
1032
1035
1038
1042
1046
1047
1055
1125

234

1410
1414p
1432
1435
1438
1442
1446
1447
1455
1525

234

1740
1744p
1802
1805
1808
1812
1816
1817
1825
1855

Notes: p - picks up only

Sundays
Service

Service Restrictions
Notes

Derry Londonderry, Buscentre
Derry Londonderry, Duke Street
Eglinton, Main Street
Eglinton, City of Derry Airport Terminal
Greysteel, Clooney Road
Ballykelly, Walworth
Ballykelly, Main Street
Ballykelly, Kings Lane
Limavady, Limavady Buscentre
Coleraine, Coleraine Buscentre

234
5

NJA

1500
1504p
1520
1523
1525
1528
1530
1531
1535
1600

234

2015
2040

Service Restrictions: 5 - until 28 Jun 2020

Notes: NJA - Does not operate during July and August p - picks up only



234 Coleraine - Derry~Londonderry

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Service Restrictions
Notes

University Campus,
Ulster University Coleraine Campus
Coleraine, Coleraine Buscentre
Limavady, Limavady Buscentre
Ballykelly, Kings Lane
Ballykelly, Main Street
Ballykelly, Walworth
Greysteel, Faughanvale Bridge
Eglinton, City of Derry Airport Terminal
Eglinton, Main Street
Derry Londonderry, Buscentre

234a

0710
0740
0744
0745
0747
0751

0830

234
1

UN

0910

0920p
0950
0954
0955
0957
1001
1004
1008
1035

234
2

NU

0920
0950
0954
0955
0957
1001
1004
1008
1035

234
1

UN

1140

1150p
1220
1224
1225
1227
1231
1234
1238
1305

234
2

NU

1150
1220
1224
1225
1227
1231
1234
1238
1305

234
3

1150
1220
1224
1225
1227
1231
1234
1238
1305

234
6

Sch

1320
1324
1325
1327
1331
1334
1338
1405

234
1

UN

1340

1350p
1420
1424
1425
1427
1431
1434
1438
1505

234
2

NU

1350
1420
1424
1425
1427
1431
1434
1438
1505

234
7

NSch

1500
1530
1534
1535
1537
1541
1544
1548
1615

234
6

Sch

1500
1530

234
3

1550
1620
1624
1625
1627
1631
1634
1638
1705

234b
1

UN

1610

1620
1650
1654
1655
1657
1701
1704

1735

234b
2

NU

1620
1650
1654
1655
1657
1701
1704

1735

234
1

UN

1740

1750p
1820
1824
1825
1827
1831
1834
1838
1905

234
2

NU

1750
1820
1824
1825
1827
1831
1834
1838
1905

Service Restrictions: 1 - until 29 May 2020, does not operate 17 Mar 2020, 9 Apr to 17 Apr
2 - from 9 Apr 2020, does not operate 20 Apr 2020 to 29 May
3 - only operates 17 Mar 2020

6 - from 19 Feb 2020 to 30 Jun 2020, does not operate 17 Mar 2020, 9 Apr to 17 Apr, 25 May
7 - only operates 17 Feb 2020, 18 Feb, from 9 Apr to 17 Apr, 25 May, from 1 Jul to 31 Aug

Notes: NSch - Does not operate on school days NU - University Holidays Sch - Operates only on school days UN - University Terms Only p - picks up only

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Service Restrictions

Coleraine, Coleraine Buscentre
Limavady, Limavady Buscentre
Ballykelly, Kings Lane
Ballykelly, Main Street
Ballykelly, Walworth
Greysteel, Faughanvale Bridge
Eglinton, Main Street
Derry Londonderry, Buscentre

234c
3

1900
1930
1934
1935
1937
1941
1948
2010

Service Restrictions: 3 - only operates 17 Mar 2020

Saturdays
Service

Coleraine, Coleraine Buscentre
Limavady, Limavady Buscentre
Ballykelly, Kings Lane
Ballykelly, Main Street
Ballykelly, Walworth
Greysteel, Faughanvale Bridge
Eglinton, City of Derry Airport Terminal
Eglinton, Main Street
Derry Londonderry, Buscentre

234

1150
1220
1224
1225
1227
1231
1234
1238
1305

234

1550
1620
1624
1625
1627
1631
1634
1638
1705

234c

1900
1930
1934
1935
1937
1941

1948
2010

Sundays
Service

Service Restrictions
Notes

Coleraine, Coleraine Buscentre
Limavady, Limavady Buscentre
Ballykelly, Kings Lane
Ballykelly, Main Street
Ballykelly, Walworth
Greysteel, Faughanvale Bridge
Eglinton, City of Derry Airport Terminal
Eglinton, Main Street
Derry Londonderry, Buscentre

234
5

NJA

1605
1630
1634
1635
1636
1640
1642
1645
1703

234

2045
2110

Service Restrictions: 5 - until 28 Jun 2020

Notes: NJA - Does not operate during July and August
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